948F-01
MC9S08SC4
Freescale Semiconductor
Data Sheet: Technical Data
Document Number: MC9S08SC4
Rev. 4, 6/2010
© Freescale Semiconductor, Inc., 2009-2010. All rights reserved.
Freescale reserves the right to change the detail specifications as may be required to permit

4.3 Mechanical Drawings
The following pages are mechanical drawings for the package described in Table 4-2.
Table 4-1. Device Numbering System
Device Number1
1 See MC9S08SC4 Reference Manual for a complete description of modules.
included on each device.
Memory Available
Packages2
2 See Table 4-2 for package information.
FLASH RAM
S9S08SC4E0MTG 4K 256 16 TSSOP
Table 4-2. Package Information
Pin Count Type Designator Case Number Document No.
16 TSSOP TG 948F-01 98ASH70247A
Status
- S = Auto Qualified
Main Memory Type
- 9 = Flash-based
Core
S Family
Memory Size
- 4 Kbytes
Mask Set Identifier
- Identifies mask.
Temperature Option
- C = –40 to 85 °C
- V = –40 to 105 °C
- M = –40 to 125 °C
Package Designator
Two letter descriptor
(refer to Table 4-2).
Tape and Reel Suffix (optional)
S 9 S08 SC 4 E0 M TG R
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Chapter 4 Ordering Information and Mechanical Drawings
MC9S08SC4 MCU Series Data Sheet, Rev. 4
26 Freescale Semiconductor
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Chapter 4 Ordering Information and Mechanical Drawings
MC9S08SC4 MCU Series Data Sheet, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor 27
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Chapter 4 Ordering Information and Mechanical Drawings
MC9S08SC4 MCU Series Data Sheet, Rev. 4
28 Freescale Semiconductor
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Chapter 5 Revision History
MC9S08SC4 MCU Series Data Sheet, Rev. 4
Freescale Semiconductor 29
Chapter 5
Revision History
To provide the most up-to-date information, the version of our documents on the World Wide Web will be the most current.
Your printed copy may be an earlier revision. To verify you have the latest information available, refer to:
The following revision history table summarizes changes contained in this document.
Revision
Number
Revision
Date
Description of Changes
1 9/2008  • Initial Release.
2 7/2009  • Incorporated editing updates.
 • Added C and V temperature ranges at page 1.
 • Updated Section 3.10, “ADC Characteristics”.